ALABAMA ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: - Alabama Electronic Security Board of Licensure

RULE NO. & TITLE: 304-X-1-.06  Administrative Complaints

INTENDED ACTION: To Amend Rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

In (1)(c), delete “of assignment to the investigative
committee” and add “review, investigation, responses, and disciplinary action.”
Add (1)(d) that AESBL may contract for the services of an investigator. Add (1)(e)
providing licensees 30 days to respond to a complaint. Old (1)(d) changed to
(1)(f) after deadline for response a complaint may be referred to Investigative
Committee to proceed with disciplinary action or close. In (2)(a), change director
to secretary and that Board member shall be assigned on a rotating basis and add
that Chairman may assign Board member to Committee. In (2)(c) delete “contract
for the services of an investigator” and add “require the licensee to attend a
meeting of the Committee”. Delete (2)(d). Change (2)(e) to (d) and add that the
Committee shall recommend disciplinary action, the licensee shall be notified and
may agree, request a hearing or enter into settlement agreement. Delete Section
(3) and renumber (4), (5) and (6). Change new (3)(a) to “Any licensee aggrieved by
a decision of the Investigative Committee and who cannot reach an informal
settlement with Board counsel regarding disciplinary action may request a
hearing within thirty (30) days.” In (3)(c) add “Chair of the Board or”. In (3)(g)
delete rebuttals and authority to order closing arguments in writing and add
possibly waiving opening or closing arguments. Change (4)(a) to authorize Board
counsel to enter into settlement negotiations on behalf of the Board. Add helpers
to (5)(e).

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Written comments may be submitted to; Alabama Electronic Security
Board of Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116.

Public Hearing; Tuesday, August 9, 2011, 9:30 a.m., Alabama Industrial
Development Training Center, One Technology Court, Montgomery,
Alabama



FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

August 9, 2011

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Lynne Taunton, Executive Secretary, Alabama Electronic Security Board of
Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116
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